
Wellcare Sales Leadership Contact List 
Northeast Region

Name Title State Sub-Region Phone Number Email

Eric Ryan Regional Agency Manager NY Mid-Hudson, Central NY 518-491-3950 eryan@fideliscare.org

Leslie Nuzzo Regional Agency Manager NY Hudson Valley/Downstate 914-255-3140 Leslie.Nuzzo@wellcare.com

Michelle Lestrange Regional Agency Manager NY Central NY 518-226-9186 michelle.lestrange@wellcare.com

Sherri Stoklasa Regional Agency Manager NY Downstate NY/Long Island 917-471-0431 sherri.stoklasa@wellcare.com

Jan Daigler Regional Agency Manager NY Western NY – Buffalo/R 716-242-9363 jan.daigler@fideliscare.org

Laura Chen Regional Agency Manager NY Downstate NY/Long Island 347-786-3498 yan.chen@wellcare.com

Malegni Abreu Sr. Regional Agency Manager NJ All 862-236-0535 malegni.abreu@wellcare.com

James Ball Sr. Regional Agency Manager ME/NH All 207-838-7444 james.ball@wellcare.com

Glenn Goldstein Regional Area Manager MA/RI All 508-789-7747 glenn.goldstein@wellcare.com

Kerri Livengood Regional Agency Manager PA All 724-237-0401 kerri.l.livengood@wellcare.com

Colleen Heilman Regional Agency Manager PA All 717-645-2082 colleen.m.heilman@wellcare.com

Elliott Wangaard Sr. Regional Agency Manager CT/VT All 203-535-2510 elliott.wangaard@wellcare.com

Robert Alley Regional Agency Manager SC Low Country 843-214-3372 robert.l.alley@centene.com

Leron Moore Regional Agency Manager SC Midlands 803-447-1841 leron.w.moore@centene.com

Eugene Riznyk Regional Agency Manager SC Upstate 864-350-4746 eugene.riznyk@wellcare.com

David Ipock Regional Agency Manager SC Myrtle Beach 843-372-6344 dipock@wellcare.com

Lisa Gibson Regional Agency Manager NC All 919-280-6721 lisa.gibson@wellcare.com

Arnold Thompson Jr. Regional Agency Manager NC All 704-337-5654 arnold.thompsonjr@wellcare.com

Central Region
James (Jim) Andretich Regional Agency Manager IL Chicago Metro 779-216-0224 James.Andretich@wellcare.com

Micaela Furyk Regional Agency Manager IL Chicago Metro 224-229-9594 micaela.furyk@wellcare.com

Janice Staley Regional Agency Manager IL Chicago Metro 618-604-4289 janice.staley@centene.com 

Robert (Bob) Herbst Regional Agency Manager IN 317-614-5591 Robert.Herbst@CENTENE.com

Francisco Martinez Regional Agency Manager IN 260-585-2960 francisco.martinez2@centene.com

Herschel Macy Regional Agency Manager KS South KS 417-321-1538 herschel.d.macy@centene.com

Jason Marlin Regional Agency Manager KS North KS 316-376-0490 Jason.Marlin@CENTENE.com

Daniel Torres Regional Agency Manager MO South MO and Kansas City 417-209-4599 daniel.torres@wellcare.com

Nolan Ebbinghaus Regional Agency Manager MO St. Louis & SE MO 314-303-9119 nolan.ebbinghaus@wellcare.com

Karen Von Weihe Regional Agency Manager NE 402-686-7352 karen.vonweihe@wellcare.com

Wendy Parriott Regional Agency Manager NE 402-658-2156 wendy.parriott@centene.com 

Christina Lovell Sr. Regional Agency Manager AR 501-563-0549 christina.lovell@wellcare.com

Richard Collier Regional Agency Manager AR Central/South AR 501-516-5655 richard.collier@wellcare.com

Jacqueline Dean Account Manager AR, IL, MO, WI All 501-478-2268 jacqueline.w.dean@centene.com

Brittany O’Quinn Account Manager IN, KS, NE, OK All 352-201-4315 brittany.m.oquinn@CENTENE.COM

Patricia Berry Regional Agency Manager AR Northwest AR 479-295-0380 patricia.a.berry@wellcare.com

Antoinette (Toni) Hunt Regional Agency Manager KY Eastern KY 502-702-3858 Antoinette.L.Hunt@wellcare.com

*Coming Soon Regional Agency Manager KY Eastern KY TBD TBD

*Coming Soon Regional Agency Manager OK TBD TBD

*Coming Soon Regional Agency Manager TN TBD TBD

*Coming Soon Regional Agency Manager MI TBD TBD

Nicholas Poirier Regional Agency Manager OH Southern OH 313-212-2635 Nicholas.R.Poirier@wellcare.com

Kim Cordell-Fife Regional Agency Manager OH Northern OH 614-202-5549 kim.cordellfife@wellcare.com

Brenda Smiley Regional Agency Manager OK All 918-679-0300 Brenda.Smiley@CENTENE.COM

Emily Lalonde Regional Agency Manager MI 313-401-6025 Emily.J.LaLonde@wellcare.com

Jaime Kesteloot Regional Agency Manager MI 313-597-4399 Jaime.Kesteloot1@wellcare.com

Melanie Barton Regional Agency Manager TN Central TN 615-653-8234 Melanie.Barton@wellcare.com

Sarah Reynolds Regional Agency Manager WI All 608-417-9854 Sarah.Reynolds@wellcare.com

Karen Bohn Account Manager KY, MI, OH, TN 502-565-6393 Karen.m.bohn@wellcare.com

South Region

Glenda Martinez Sr. Regional Agency Manager FL Central Florida 407-782-7977 glenda.martinez@wellcare.com

Maria Diaz Regional Agency Manager FL Central FL 407-572-3459 Maria.diaz@wellcare.com

Daniel Maldonado Regional Agency Manager FL Jacksonville, FL 407-619-1590 daniel.maldonado@wellcare.com

Sharon Rogers Regional Agency Manager FL WPB, Treasure Coast 904-735-3884 Sharon.rogers@wellcare.com

Alfred Nunez Regional Agency Manager FL Broward/Lee 305-904-8323 Alfred.nunez@wellcare.com

Joel Abreu Regional Agency Manager FL Tampa Region 786-239-9722 Joel.Abreu@centene.com

Theodore Libernini Sr. Regional Agency Manager FL Tampa Region 813-390-9416 ted.libernini@wellcare.com

Gus Torres Regional Agency Manager FL Tampa Region 813-753-1099 ruben.diaz@wellcare.com

Ruben Diaz Regional Agency Manager FL Tampa Region 813-625-2840 Augusto.torres@wellcare.com

Julie Anderson Regional Agency Manager FL Florida Panhandle 850-324-6773 Julie.Anderson@wellcare.com

Carmen Cruz Account Executive-Enrollment 
issues FL All Email only Carmen.cruz@wellcare.com



South Region continued
Name Title State Sub-Region Phone Number Email

Lamottas "Skip" Jackson Regional Agency Manager GA GAN (Atlanta/North GA) 404-731-0778 Lamottas.Jackson@wellcare.com

Michael Gundy Regional Agency Manager GA GAC ( Columbus/Macon) 478-765-2682 Michael.Gundy@wellcare.com

John King Regional Agency Manager GA Savannah/Augusta 912-343-1592 John.W.King@wellcare.com

Tiffany Battle-Moore Regional Agency Manager GA GAN (Atlanta/North GA) 678-306-7421 Tiffany.Battlemoore@centene.com

Jason Arbour Sr. Regional Agency Manager LA, AL All 337-534-1031 Jason.arbour@wellcare.com

Leslie Martin Regional Agency Manager LA Baton Rouge 225-287-8805 Leslie.f.martin@wellcare.com

Angela Smothers Regional Agency Manager LA New Orleans 337-207-8529 Angela.smothers@wellcare.com

Emerson Baty Regional Agency Manager LA Alexandria 337-200-0301 Emerson.baty@wellcare.com

Ungalia Ratcliff Regional Agency Manager MS South 228-281-0613 ungalia.c.ratcliff@centene.com

Van E. Davis, III Regional Agency Manager MS Central & East 601-397-7470 van.davis@wellcare.com

Cheryl Smith Regional Agency Manager MS Central & East 601-397-8769 chersmith@centene.com

Rosalind Kersh Regional Agency Manager TX DFW/Lubbock 469-559-4863 Rosalind.M.Kersh@centene.com

Lucero Estorga Regional Agency Manager TX El Paso 915-238-6610 Lucero.Estorga@wellcare.com

Johanna Linares Sr. Regional Agency Manager TX Houston/Corpus Christi 832-475-7267 Johanna.Gutierrez@wellcare.com

Crystal Cariello Regional Agency Manager TX Houston/Corpus Christi 346-242-6629 Crystal.Cariello@wellcare.com

Helen Fassauer Sr. Regional Agency Manager TX San Antonio/Austin 210-314-9484 Helen.V.Fassauer@centene.com

Dana S. Ewing Regional Agency Manager TX San Antonio/Austin 281-840-0872 Dana.Ewing@wellcare.com

Kenna Rickett Regional Agency Manager TX San Antonio/Austin 210-426-8075 Kenna.P.Rickett@CENTENE.COM

Claudia P. Maldonado Howard Regional Agency Manager TX Rio Grande Valley 210-371-2783 Claudia.P.MaldonadoHoward@CENTENE.com

Santiago Medrano Regional Agency Manager TX Rio Grande Valley 956-249-0777 Santiago.Medrano@CENTENE.com
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West Region

Cameron Franklin Regional Agency Manager AZ North 480-338-5175 cameron.l.franklin@wellcare.com

Patrizia Parisella Regional Agency Manager AZ South 520-306-7360 patrizia.parisella@wellcare.com

Jeffrey Romero Regional Agency Manager AZ Central 480-662-4257 jeffreyquintero.romero@wellcare.com

Felipe Valdez Regional Agency Manager AZ Central 480-518-7640 felipe.valdez@wellcare.com

Araceli Avila Regional Agency Manager NV All 702-250-2991 araceli.avila@wellcare.com

Michael Haran Regional Agency Manager NV All michael.haran@wellcare.com

Ashley Avila Regional Agency Manager NM All 505-382-5262 ashley.avila@wellcare.com

Shaina Ramone Regional Agency Manager NM All 505-364-2430 shaina.m.ramone@wellcare.com

Julia Tissen Regional Agency Manager OR South 541-359-5771 julia.a.tissen@wellcare.com

Harmony Clayton Regional Agency Manager OR North 971-727-6229 harmony.clayton@wellcare.com

Shane Shown Sr. Regional Agency Manager WA All 253-254-4219 shane.shown@wellcare.com



Name Title State Sub-Region Phone Number Email

West Region (cont’d)

Tammy Brown Regional Agency Manager CA Amador, Sacramento,
San Joaquin, Stanislaus 916-225-1263 tammy.m.brown@centene.com

Ryan Sherman Regional Agency Manager CA Placer, Sutter, Yolo, Contra Costa, 
Alameda 916-804-9760 ryan.b.sherman@wellcare.com

Kristy Greenland Regional Agency Manager CA Fresno, Kern, Madera, Tulare 661-541-6180 kristy.greenland@centene.com

Minh "Scott" Truong Regional Agency Manager CA San Francisco, San Mateo, 
Santa Clara 415-215-3222 minh.truong@wellcare.com

Eric Neria Sr. Regional Agency Manager CA Los Angeles & Ventura 562-320-1521 eric.neria@wellcare.com

Ally Jin Regional Agency Manager CA Los Angeles (Northwest) 323-333-0526 yiting.jin@wellcare.com

Kathleen Llado-Franzke Regional Agency Manager CA Los Angeles (Northeast) & Ventura 818-577-9126 kathleen.m.llado-Franzke@centene.com

Robert Scherb Regional Agency Manager CA Los Angeles (Southeast) 818-389-1738 robert.scherb@centene.com

Dale Washington Regional Agency Manager CA Los Angeles (Southwest) 714-686-7602 dale.washington@wellcare.com

Todd Alvarez Sr. Regional Agency Manager CA Orange, San Bernardino, Riverside,
San Diego, Imperial 714-580-8891 todd.a.alvarez@wellcare.com

Rick Moore Regional Agency Manager CA San Bernardino, North Riverside,
Imperial 909-270-9670 rick.d.moore@centene.com

Lydie Barnette Regional Agency Manager CA Orange & San Diego 714-589-5490 lydie.barnette@centene.com

Caroline Atterberry Regional Agency Manager HI All covered counties 808-202-7189 caroline.atterberry@wellcare.com
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